PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5187649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS ORGANOMETALLICS GMBH	
Street Address:	ERNST-SCHERING-STRABE 14	
City:	59192 BERGKAMEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13744522
Application Number:	15538228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-573-2960

Email: patentmail-us@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: NICANOR KOHNCKE
Address Line 1: 2 ARMSTRONG ROAD

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P175 00007 & P175 00008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICANOR KOHNCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicanor Kohncke/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration of Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505140884 REEL: 047163 FRAME: 0021

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, LANXESS Solutions US Inc., 199 Benson Road, 06749 Middlebury, New Haven, United States of America do hereby declare that we are the proprietor of the patents applications/patents which have been listed in the enclosed computer printouts and do hereby assign all our right, title and interest, in these applications/patents to:

LANXESS Organometallics GmbH

Ernst-Schering-Straße 14 59192 Bergkamen Germany

We agree to the recordal of the assignment with the respective Patent Offices.

Middleburry, July 16th, 2018

LANXESS Solutions US Inc.

Nicanor Kohncke Assistant Secretary

We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment and the recordal of the assignment with the respective Patent Offices.

Cologne, July 16th, 2018

LANXESS Organometallics GmbH

Ralf Scholtz

Managing Director

Dr. Ulrich Bohrn Senior Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 047163 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 10/15/2018

Page 1 of 2